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1. Yaniyil 2. Yanyil
Kod Ders Adi Z/S T U K AKTS Kod Ders Adi Z/S T U K AKTS
Management Database
IMS563 information Z 3 0 3 6 IMS540 Management Z 3 0 3 6
Systems Systems
Scientific Research IMS591 Seminar Z 0 2 0 12
IMS590 Techniques and Z 2 1 3 6
Publication Ethics IMS(Tezli) (ING)
Program Elective S 3 6
IMS(Tezli) (ING) Course 4
Program Elective S 3 6
Course 1 IMS(Tezli) (ING)
Program Elective S 3 6
IMS(Tezli) (ING) Course 3
Program Elective S 3 6
Toplam 9 30

Course 2

IMS(Tezli) (ING)

Program Elective S 3 6
Course 5
Toplam 15 30
3. Yanyil
Kod Ders Adi Z/S T U K AKTS
IMS550 Thesis Z 0 0 0 60
Toplam 0 60

Toplam Kredi: 24
Toplam AKTS: 120
Toplam secmeli ders AKTS: 30

Secmeli derslerin toplama orani: %25

Kod IMS(Tezli) (ING) T U K AKTS Kod IMS(Tezli) (ING) T U K AKTS



IMS501

IMS502

IMS503

IMS504

IMS505

IMS506

IMS507

IMS508

IMS510

IMS511

IMS512

IMS513

IMS514

IMS515

IMS516

IMS517

IMS518

IMS519

IMS522

IMS523

IMS524

IMS525

Program Elective
Course 1

Project and Change
Management

Types of Intelligence
in the Management
and Artificial
Intelligence

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Corporate Identity
Management

Cyber Security

Indusrty 4.0 and
Applications

Enterprise Resource
Planning

Informatics Law

System Development
and Process
Management

Human Computer
Interaction

E-Business Models

Technology and
Innovation
Management

Behavioral Sciences

Strategic Management
Techniques

Data Mining
Applications and
Management

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Management,
Organizaition and
Change

Business Intelligence
and Business Analytics

Advanced Readings in
Management
Information Systems

Blockchain
Technologies

Internet Applications
Development

Computer Networks

IMS501

IMS502

IMS503

IMS504

IMS505

IMS506

IMS507

IMS508

IMS510

IMS511

IMS512

IMS513

IMS514

IMS515

IMS516

IMS517

IMS518

IMS519

IMS522

IMS523

IMS524

IMS525

Program Elective
Course 2

Project and Change
Management

Types of Intelligence
in the Management
and Artificial
Intelligence

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Corporate Identity
Management

Cyber Security

Indusrty 4.0 and
Applications

Enterprise Resource
Planning

Informatics Law

System Development
and Process
Management

Human Computer
Interaction

E-Business Models

Technology and
Innovation
Management

Behavioral Sciences

Strategic Management
Techniques

Data Mining
Applications and
Management

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Management,
Organizaition and
Change

Business Intelligence
and Business Analytics

Advanced Readings in
Management
Information Systems

Blockchain
Technologies

Internet Applications
Development

Computer Networks



IMS526

IMS528

IMS529

IMS530

IMS531

IMS532

IMS533

IMS534

IMS535

IMS536

IMS537

IMS538

IMS539

IMS541

IMS554

IMS555
IMS556
IMS557
IMS558
IMS559
IMS560

IMS561

IMS562

IMS565

IMS527

Kod

IMS501

Advanced
Programming

Customer Relations
Management

Decision Making
Techniques in
Management
Information Systems

Strategic Marketing
Management

Digital Strategy and
Transformation

Advanced Research
Methods

SPSS Applied
Marketing Research

Machine Learning and
Applications

Big Data and Analytics
Interface Design
Social Media Analysis
Deep Learning

Decision Support
Systems Management

System Analysis and
Design

Logistic Information
Systems

E-Commerce

Digital Transformation
Operating Systems
Game Programming
Image Processing
Mobile Programming
Supply Chain Design

Algorithms and
Programming

Integrated Business
Planning

Digital Marketing
Strategies

IMS(Tezli) (ING)

Program Elective
Course 5

Project and Change
Management

w

w

K

6 IMS526
6 IMS528
6 IMS529
6 IMS530
6 IMS531
6 IMS532
6 IMS533
6 IMS534
6 IMS535
6 IMS536
6 IMS537
6 IMS538
6 IMS539
6 IMS541
6 IMS554
6 IMS555
6 IMS556
6 IMS557
6 IMS558
6 IMS559
6 IMS560
6 IMS561
6 IMS562
6 IMS565
6 IMS527
AKTS Kod
6 IMS501

Advanced
Programming

Customer Relations
Management

Decision Making
Techniques in
Management
Information Systems

Strategic Marketing
Management

Digital Strategy and
Transformation

Advanced Research
Methods

SPSS Applied
Marketing Research

Machine Learning and
Applications

Big Data and Analytics
Interface Design
Social Media Analysis
Deep Learning

Decision Support
Systems Management

System Analysis and
Design

Logistic Information
Systems

E-Commerce

Digital Transformation
Operating Systems
Game Programming
Image Processing
Mobile Programming
Supply Chain Design

Algorithms and
Programming

Integrated Business
Planning

Digital Marketing
Strategies

IMS(Tezli) (ING)

Program Elective
Course 4

Project and Change
Management

AKTS



IMS502

IMS503

IMS504

IMS505

IMS506

IMS507

IMS508

IMS510

IMS511

IMS512

IMS513

IMS514

IMS515

IMS516

IMS517

IMS518

IMS519

MBA502

IMS522

IMS523

IMS524

IMS525

IMS526

Types of Intelligence
in the Management
and Artificial
Intelligence

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Corporate ldentity
Management

Cyber Security

Indusrty 4.0 and
Applications

Enterprise Resource
Planning

Informatics Law

System Development
and Process
Management

Human Computer
Interaction

E-Business Models

Technology and
Innovation
Management

Behavioral Sciences

Strategic Management
Techniques

Data Mining
Applications and
Management

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Management,
Organizaition and
Change

Business Intelligence
and Business Analytics

Management and
Organization

Advanced Readings in
Management
Information Systems

Blockchain
Technologies

Internet Applications
Development

Computer Networks

Advanced

ProAaramminn

IMS502

IMS503

IMS504

IMS505

IMS506

IMS507

IMS508

IMS510

IMS511

IMS512

IMS513

IMS514

IMS515

IMS516

IMS517

IMS518

IMS519

IMS522

IMS523

IMS524

IMS525

IMS526

IMS528

Types of Intelligence
in the Management
and Artificial
Intelligence

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Corporate ldentity
Management

Cyber Security

Indusrty 4.0 and
Applications

Enterprise Resource
Planning

Informatics Law

System Development
and Process
Management

Human Computer
Interaction

E-Business Models

Technology and
Innovation
Management

Behavioral Sciences

Strategic Management
Techniques

Data Mining
Applications and
Management

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Management,
Organizaition and
Change

Business Intelligence
and Business Analytics

Advanced Readings in
Management
Information Systems

Blockchain
Technologies

Internet Applications
Development

Computer Networks

Advanced
Programming

Customer Relations

Mananament



IMS528

IMS529

IMS530

IMS531

IMS532

IMS533

IMS534

IMS535

IMS536

IMS537

IMS538

IMS539

IMS541

IMS554

IMS555
IMS556
IMS557
IMS558
IMS559
IMS560

IMS561

IMS562

IMS563

IMS565

IMS527

R TR TERTERTTNIC)

Customer Relations
Management

Decision Making
Techniques in
Management
Information Systems

Strategic Marketing
Management

Digital Strategy and
Transformation

Advanced Research
Methods

SPSS Applied
Marketing Research

Machine Learning and
Applications

Big Data and Analytics
Interface Design
Social Media Analysis
Deep Learning

Decision Support
Systems Management

System Analysis and
Design

Logistic Information
Systems

E-Commerce

Digital Transformation
Operating Systems
Game Programming
Image Processing
Mobile Programming
Supply Chain Design

Algorithms and
Programming

Management
Information Systems

Integrated Business
Planning

Digital Marketing
Strategies

IMS529

IMS530

IMS531

IMS532

IMS533

IMS534

IMS535
IMS536
IMS537

IMS538

IMS539

IMS541

IMS554

IMS555
IMS556
IMS557
IMS558
IMS559
IMS560

IMS561

IMS562

IMS563

IMS565

IMS527

Kod

IMS501

LR TR IC R RS TR L CTES

Decision Making
Techniques in
Management
Information Systems

Strategic Marketing
Management

Digital Strategy and
Transformation

Advanced Research
Methods

SPSS Applied
Marketing Research

Machine Learning and
Applications

Big Data and Analytics
Interface Design
Social Media Analysis
Deep Learning

Decision Support
Systems Management

System Analysis and
Design

Logistic Information
Systems

E-Commerce

Digital Transformation
Operating Systems
Game Programming
Image Processing
Mobile Programming
Supply Chain Design

Algorithms and
Programming

!Vlanagement
Information Systems

Integrated Business
Planning

Digital Marketing
Strategies

IMS(Tezli) (ING)
Program Elective
Course 3

Project and Change
Management

Types of Intelligence

t.owl - MM . . 1

AKTS



IMS502

IMS503

IMS504

IMS505

IMS506

IMS507

IMS508

IMS510

IMS511

IMS512

IMS513

IMS514

IMS515

IMS516

IMS517

IMS518

IMS519

IMS522

IMS523

IMS524

IMS525

IMS526

IMS528

In tne vianagement
and Artificial
Intelligence

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Corporate ldentity
Management

Cyber Security

Indusrty 4.0 and
Applications

Enterprise Resource
Planning

Informatics Law

System Development
and Process
Management

Human Computer
Interaction

E-Business Models

Technology and
Innovation
Management

Behavioral Sciences

Strategic Management
Techniques

Data Mining
Applications and
Management

Organizational
Impacts of Information
Technology

Management,
Organizaition and
Change

Business Intelligence
and Business Analytics

Advanced Readings in
Management
Information Systems

Blockchain
Technologies

Internet Applications
Development
Computer Networks

Advanced
Programming

Customer Relations
Management

Naricinn Malinn



IMS529

IMS530

IMS531

IMS532

IMS533

IMS534

IMS535

IMS536

IMS537

IMS538

IMS539

IMS541

IMS554

IMS555
IMS556
IMS557
IMS558
IMS559
IMS560

IMS561

IMS562

IMS565

IMS527

Cevioiun maniy
Techniques in
Management
Information Systems

Strategic Marketing
Management

Digital Strategy and
Transformation

Advanced Research
Methods

SPSS Applied
Marketing Research

Machine Learning and
Applications

Big Data and Analytics
Interface Design
Social Media Analysis
Deep Learning

Decision Support
Systems Management

System Analysis and
Design

Logistic Information
Systems

E-Commerce

Digital Transformation
Operating Systems
Game Programming
Image Processing
Mobile Programming
Supply Chain Design

Algorithms and
Programming

Integrated Business
Planning

Digital Marketing
Strategies
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