

ISTANBUL TOPKAPI ÜNİVERSİTESİ

Yönetim Bilişim Sistemleri (Tezli) (İngilizce) Programı (2024-2025)

	1. Yarıyı	I				
Kod	Ders Adı	Z/S	Т	U	K	AKTS
IMS563	Management Information Systems	Z	3	0	3	6
IMS590	Scientific Research Techniques and Publication Ethics	Z	2	1	3	6
	IMS(Tezli) (ING) Program Elective Course 1	S			3	6
	IMS(Tezli) (ING) Program Elective Course 2	S			3	6
	IMS(Tezli) (ING) Program Elective Course 5	S			3	6
Toplam	15	30				

	2. Yarıyıl										
Kod	Ders Adı	K	AKTS								
IMS540	Database Management Systems	Z	3	0	3	6					
IMS591	Seminar	Z	0	2	0	12					
	IMS(Tezli) (ING) Program Elective Course 4	S			3	6					
	IMS(Tezli) (ING) Program Elective Course 3	S			3	6					
Toplam	9	30									

3. Yarıyıl										
Kod	Ders Adı	Z/S	Т	U	K	AKTS				
IMS550	Thesis	Z	0	0	0	60				
Toplam	0	60								

Toplam Kredi: 24
Toplam AKTS: 120

Toplam seçmeli ders AKTS: 30

Seçmeli derslerin toplama oranı: %25

	Program Elective Course 1						Program Elective Course 2				
IMS501	Project and Change Management	3		3	6	IMS501	Project and Change Management	3		3	6
IMS502	Types of Intelligence in the Management and Artificial Intelligence	3	0	3	6	IMS502	Types of Intelligence in the Management and Artificial Intelligence	3	0	3	6
IMS503	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6	IMS503	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6
IMS504	Corporate Identity Management	3	0	3	6	IMS504	Corporate Identity Management	3	0	3	6
IMS505	Cyber Security	3	0	3	6	IMS505	Cyber Security	3	0	3	6
IMS506	Indusrty 4.0 and Applications	3	0	3	6	IMS506	Indusrty 4.0 and Applications	3	0	3	6
IMS507	Enterprise Resource Planning	3	0	3	6	IMS507	Enterprise Resource Planning	3	0	3	6
IMS508	Informatics Law	3	0	3	6	IMS508	Informatics Law	3	0	3	6
IMS510	System Development and Process Management	3	0	3	6	IMS510	System Development and Process Management	3	0	3	6
IMS511	Human Computer Interaction	3	0	3	6	IMS511	Human Computer Interaction	3	0	3	6
IMS512	E-Business Models	3	0	3	6	IMS512	E-Business Models	3	0	3	6
IMS513	Technology and Innovation Management	3	0	3	6	IMS513	Technology and Innovation Management	3	0	3	6
IMS514	Behavioral Sciences	3	0	3	6	IMS514	Behavioral Sciences	3	0	3	6
IMS515	Strategic Management Techniques	3	0	3	6	IMS515	Strategic Management Techniques	3	0	3	6
IMS516	Data Mining Applications and Management	3	0	3	6	IMS516	Data Mining Applications and Management	3	0	3	6
IMS517	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6	IMS517	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6
IMS518	Management, Organizaition and Change	3	0	3	6	IMS518	Management, Organizaition and Change	3	0	3	6
IMS519	Business Intelligence and Business Analytics	3	0	3	6	IMS519	Business Intelligence and Business Analytics	3	0	3	6
IMS522	Advanced Readings in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6	IMS522	Advanced Readings in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS523	Blockchain Technologies	3	0	3	6	IMS523	Blockchain Technologies	3	0	3	6
IMS524	Internet Applications Development	3	0	3	6	IMS524	Internet Applications Development	3	0	3	6
IMS525	Computer Networks	3	0	3	6	IMS525	Computer Networks	3	0	3	6

IMS526	Advanced Programming	3	0	3	6	IMS526	Advanced Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS528	Customer Relations Management	3	0	3	6	IMS528	Customer Relations Management	3	0	3	6
IMS529	Decision Making Techniques in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6	IMS529	Decision Making Techniques in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS530	Strategic Marketing Management	3	0	3	6	IMS530	Strategic Marketing Management	3	0	3	6
IMS531	Digital Strategy and Transformation	3	0	3	6	IMS531	Digital Strategy and Transformation	3	0	3	6
IMS532	Advanced Research Methods	3	0	3	6	IMS532	Advanced Research Methods	3	0	3	6
IMS533	SPSS Applied Marketing Research	3	0	3	6	IMS533	SPSS Applied Marketing Research	3	0	3	6
IMS534	Machine Learning and Applications	3	0	3	6	IMS534	Machine Learning and Applications	3	0	3	6
IMS535	Big Data and Analytics	3	0	3	6	IMS535	Big Data and Analytics	3	0	3	6
IMS536	Interface Design	3	0	3	6	IMS536	Interface Design	3	0	3	6
IMS537	Social Media Analysis	3	0	3	6	IMS537	Social Media Analysis	3	0	3	6
IMS538	Deep Learning	3	0	3	6	IMS538	Deep Learning	3	0	3	6
IMS539	Decision Support Systems Management	3	0	3	6	IMS539	Decision Support Systems Management	3	0	3	6
IMS541	System Analysis and Design	3	0	3	6	IMS541	System Analysis and Design	3	0	3	6
IMS554	Logistic Information Systems	3	0	3	6	IMS554	Logistic Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS555	E-Commerce	3	0	3	6	IMS555	E-Commerce	3	0	3	6
IMS556	Digital Transformation	3	0	3	6	IMS556	Digital Transformation	3	0	3	6
IMS557	Operating Systems	3	0	3	6	IMS557	Operating Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS558	Game Programming	3	0	3	6	IMS558	Game Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS559	Image Processing	3	0	3	6	IMS559	Image Processing	3	0	3	6
IMS560	Mobile Programming	3	0	3	6	IMS560	Mobile Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS561	Supply Chain Design	3	0	3	6	IMS561	Supply Chain Design	3	0	3	6
IMS562	Algorithms and Programming	3	0	3	6	IMS562	Algorithms and Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS565	Integrated Business Planning	3	0	3	6	IMS565	Integrated Business Planning	3	0	3	6
IMS527	Digital Marketing Strategies	3	0	3	6	IMS527	Digital Marketing Strategies	3	0	3	6
Kod	IMS(Tezli) (ING)	т	U	K	AKTS	Kod	IMS(Tezli) (ING)	Т	U	K	AKTS
	Program Elective Course 5						Program Elective Course 4				
IMS501	Project and Change Management	3		3	6	IMS501	Project and Change Management	3		3	6

IMS502	Types of Intelligence in the Management and Artificial Intelligence	3	0	3	6	IMS502	Types of Intelligence in the Management and Artificial Intelligence	3	0	3	6
IMS503	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6	IMS503	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6
IMS504	Corporate Identity Management	3	0	3	6	IMS504	Corporate Identity Management	3	0	3	6
IMS505	Cyber Security	3	0	3	6	IMS505	Cyber Security	3	0	3	6
IMS506	Indusrty 4.0 and Applications	3	0	3	6	IMS506	Indusrty 4.0 and Applications	3	0	3	6
IMS507	Enterprise Resource Planning	3	0	3	6	IMS507	Enterprise Resource Planning	3	0	3	6
IMS508	Informatics Law	3	0	3	6	IMS508	Informatics Law	3	0	3	6
IMS510	System Development and Process Management	3	0	3	6	IMS510	System Development and Process Management	3	0	3	6
IMS511	Human Computer Interaction	3	0	3	6	IMS511	Human Computer Interaction	3	0	3	6
IMS512	E-Business Models	3	0	3	6	IMS512	E-Business Models	3	0	3	6
IMS513	Technology and Innovation Management	3	0	3	6	IMS513	Technology and Innovation Management		0	3	6
IMS514	Behavioral Sciences	3	0	3	6	IMS514	Behavioral Sciences	3	0	3	6
IMS515	Strategic Management Techniques	3	0	3	6	IMS515	Strategic Management Techniques	3	0	3	6
IMS516	Data Mining Applications and Management	3	0	3	6	IMS516	Data Mining Applications and Management	3	0	3	6
IMS517	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6	IMS517	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6
IMS518	Management, Organizaition and Change	3	0	3	6	IMS518	Management, Organizaition and Change	3	0	3	6
IMS519	Business Intelligence and Business Analytics	3	0	3	6	IMS519	Business Intelligence and Business Analytics	3	0	3	6
MBA502	Management and Organization	3	0	3	6	IMS522	Advanced Readings in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS522	Advanced Readings in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6	IMS523	Blockchain Technologies	3	0	3	6
IMS523	Blockchain Technologies	3	0	3	6	IMS524	Internet Applications Development	3	0	3	6
IMS524	Internet Applications Development	3	0	3	6	IMS525	Computer Networks	3	0	3	6
IMS525	Computer Networks	3	0	3	6	IMS526	Advanced Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS526	Advanced Programming	3	0	3	6	IMS528	Customer Relations Management	3	0	3	6

	rrogramming				
IMS528	Customer Relations Management	3	0	3	6
IMS529	Decision Making Techniques in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS530	Strategic Marketing Management	3	0	3	6
IMS531	Digital Strategy and Transformation	3	0	3	6
IMS532	Advanced Research Methods	3	0	3	6
IMS533	SPSS Applied Marketing Research	3	0	3	6
IMS534	Machine Learning and Applications	3	0	3	6
IMS535	Big Data and Analytics	3	0	3	6
IMS536	Interface Design	3	0	3	6
IMS537	Social Media Analysis	3	0	3	6
IMS538	Deep Learning	3	0	3	6
IMS539	Decision Support Systems Management	3	0	3	6
IMS541	System Analysis and Design	3	0	3	6
IMS554	Logistic Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS555	E-Commerce	3	0	3	6
IMS556	Digital Transformation	3	0	3	6
IMS557	Operating Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS558	Game Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS559	Image Processing	3	0	3	6
IMS560	Mobile Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS561	Supply Chain Design	3	0	3	6
IMS562	Algorithms and Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS563	Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS565	Integrated Business Planning	3	0	3	6
IMS527	Digital Marketing Strategies	3	0	3	6

	management				
IMS529	Decision Making Techniques in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS530	Strategic Marketing Management	3	0	3	6
IMS531	Digital Strategy and Transformation	3	0	3	6
IMS532	Advanced Research Methods	3	0	3	6
IMS533	SPSS Applied Marketing Research	3	0	3	6
IMS534	Machine Learning and Applications	3	0	3	6
IMS535	Big Data and Analytics	3	0	3	6
IMS536	Interface Design	3	0	3	6
IMS537	Social Media Analysis	3	0	3	6
IMS538	Deep Learning	3	0	3	6
IMS539	Decision Support Systems Management	3	0	3	6
IMS541	System Analysis and Design	3	0	3	6
IMS554	Logistic Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS555	E-Commerce	3	0	3	6
IMS556	Digital Transformation	3	0	3	6
IMS557	Operating Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS558	Game Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS559	Image Processing	3	0	3	6
IMS560	Mobile Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS561	Supply Chain Design	3	0	3	6
IMS562	Algorithms and Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS563	Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS565	Integrated Business Planning	3	0	3	6
IMS527	Digital Marketing Strategies	3	0	3	6
Kod	IMS(Tezli) (ING) Program Elective Course 3	Т	U	K	AKTS
IMS501	Project and Change Management	3		3	6
	Types of Intelligence				

IMS502	in the Management and Artificial Intelligence	3	0	3	6
IMS503	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6
IMS504	Corporate Identity Management	3	0	3	6
IMS505	Cyber Security	3	0	3	6
IMS506	Indusrty 4.0 and Applications	3	0	3	6
IMS507	Enterprise Resource Planning	3	0	3	6
IMS508	Informatics Law	3	0	3	6
IMS510	System Development and Process Management	3	0	3	6
IMS511	Human Computer Interaction	3	0	3	6
IMS512	E-Business Models	3	0	3	6
IMS513	Technology and Innovation Management	3	0	3	6
IMS514	Behavioral Sciences	3	0	3	6
IMS515	Strategic Management Techniques	3	0	3	6
IMS516	Data Mining Applications and Management	3	0	3	6
IMS517	Organizational Impacts of Information Technology	3	0	3	6
IMS518	Management, Organizaition and Change	3	0	3	6
IMS519	Business Intelligence and Business Analytics	3	0	3	6
IMS522	Advanced Readings in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS523	Blockchain Technologies	3	0	3	6
	Internet Applications				
IMS524	Development	3	0	3	6
IMS525	Computer Networks	3	0	3	6
IMS526	Advanced Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS528	Customer Relations Management	3	0	3	6
	Decision Making				

IMS529	Techniques in Management Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS530	Strategic Marketing Management	3	0	3	6
IMS531	Digital Strategy and Transformation	3	0	3	6
IMS532	Advanced Research Methods	3	0	3	6
IMS533	SPSS Applied Marketing Research	3	0	3	6
IMS534	Machine Learning and Applications	3	0	3	6
IMS535	Big Data and Analytics	3	0	3	6
IMS536	Interface Design	3	0	3	6
IMS537	Social Media Analysis	3	0	3	6
IMS538	Deep Learning	3	0	3	6
IMS539	Decision Support Systems Management	3	0	3	6
IMS541	System Analysis and Design	3	0	3	6
IMS554	Logistic Information Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS555	E-Commerce	3	0	3	6
IMS556	Digital Transformation	3	0	3	6
IMS557	Operating Systems	3	0	3	6
IMS558	Game Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS559	Image Processing	3	0	3	6
IMS560	Mobile Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS561	Supply Chain Design	3	0	3	6
IMS562	Algorithms and Programming	3	0	3	6
IMS565	Integrated Business Planning	3	0	3	6
IMS527	Digital Marketing Strategies	3	0	3	6